
Spokane Regional Law and Justice Council 

Committee Meeting 

Committee Name: Strategic Planning Committee 

Chair: Cary Driskell Vice-Chair: Mary Lou Johnson  

Meeting Date:  
02/10/2020 

Meeting Location: Public Works Building, Room 2B 
Start Time:  4:15 pm 
Adjourn Time: 5:15 pm 

Member Attendance                 x = present 

Name  Email Organization 

Cary Driskell – Chair ☒ Cdriskell@spokanevalley.org City of Spokane Valley 

Mary Lou Johnson – Vice-chair ☒ Johnson-ml@comcast.net  Spokane Alliance 

Justin Bingham ☒ JBingham@spokanecity.org Muni Prosecutor’s Office 

John Dickson  ☐ jdickson@Spokanecounty.org Spokane County COO 

Larry Haskell - proxy ☒ LHaskell@Spokanecounty.org County Prosecutor’s Office 

Under Sheriff John Nowels  ☐ JNowels@SpokaneSheriff.org Spokane County Sheriff 

Asst. Chief Justin Lundgren ☐ Jclundgren@spokanepolice.org  Spokane Police Dept. 

Director Mike Sparber  ☐ MSparber@spokanecounty.org Detention Services 

Judge Maryann Moreno ☐ MMoreno@Spokanecounty.org  Superior Court 

Judge Matt Antush ☒ MAntush@Spokanecity.org  Municipal Court 

John Haley ☒ Jwhaleyjr@comcast.net  SRLJC Community Rep. 

Carmen Pacheco-Jones - proxy ☒ Carmen.pachecojones@yahoo.com RE Committee Chair 

Judge Jeffrey Smith ☐ JSMITH@spokanecounty.org  District Court 

Matt Harget ☐ MHarget@spokanecounty.org  County Public Defenders 

Breean Beggs ☒ BBeggs@Spokanecity.org  City Council President  

Proxies: Email Organization 

Jim Kaufman  jkaufman@spokanecounty.org County Prosecutor’s Office  

Latrice Williams slwilliamsrealty@gmail.com  RE Committee  

   

   

Other Attendees: Email Organization 

Kelsey Kamitomo KKamitomo@spokanecounty.org Law & Justice  

Curtis Hampton dogwood077@comcast.net  SCAR 

Pam Wilson geopam685@yahoo.com  SCAR 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

Additional attendees may be noted in the additional notes section.   
 * Note * non-members are not “required” to sign in if they prefer not to. 
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Agenda: 
 

1. Approve minutes of January 13, 2020. 
2. Continue review of draft SRLJC Procedure Manual. 
3. Update from John Dickson regarding revised enabling resolution by BoCC. 
4. Next meeting is March 9, 2020 4:15 - 5:15 pm. 
5. Public comment (up to five minutes). 
6. Adjourn. 

 
Minutes: 

1. Cary Driskell opened the meeting. Welcome/Introductions.  

2. City Council President Breean Beggs moved to approve the minutes from January 13, 2020. Justin 

Bingham seconded. Motion carried unanimously.  

3. Review of the draft SRLJC Procedure Manual continued. It was suggested that A(1)a be amended to 

include a section allowing SRLJC Community Representatives to retain their seats until other 

individuals have been appointed to fill their positions. The Committee agreed the Procedure Manual 

was not the right place for this section and that the request should be put to the full SRLJC at the next 

regular meeting (2/12/20).   

a. Another suggestion re. SRLJC Community Representative selection was to begin the 

recruitment process earlier (e.g. 6 months prior to term expiration).  

4. John Dickson was unable to attend the Strategic Planning Committee meeting and the update wasn’t 

provided. 

5. Other news/announcements: 

a.  The second round of SRLJC Community Representative applications will close on February 28. 

Once all applications have been collected, the Committee will need to undertake the same 

review process and provide recommendations to the Board of County Commissioners.  

6. Next meeting: Monday, March 9 from 4:15 - 5:15 pm. 

7. Public Comment:  

a. Curtis Hampton spoke about the lifecycle of individuals who ultimately end up involved in the justice 

system. He asked the Committee to think about early intervention strategies to help younger 

generations who are struggling in school and support equity through equal access to educational 

opportunities for these communities.  

8. Adjourn. 5:05 pm.  

Next Meeting Date: 3/9/20 Scribe: Kelsey Kamitomo 

 


